CHAPTER 324.

[S. F. No. 38.]

AN ACT TO DETACH CERTAIN TERRITORY FROM SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER THIRTY-SEVEN (37), IN THE COUNTY OF WABASHA, AND ATTACH THE SAME TO SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER NINETY-EIGHT (98) IN THE SAME COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the northwest quarter (‡) of the northwest quarter (‡) of section number eleven (11), town one hundred and nine (109), range eleven (11), at present constituting a part of school district number thirty-seven (37), in the county of Wabasha, be and the same is hereby detached from said school district number thirty-seven (37) and attached to and made a part of school district number ninety-eight (98) in said county.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

passage.

Approved February 19, 1891.

CHAPTER 325.

[H. F. No. 597.]

AN ACT TO DETACH CERTAIN TERRITORY FROM SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER SIXTY-FOUR (64), IN WABASHA COUNTY, MINNESOTA, AND ATTACH THE SAME TO SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER FIFTY-EIGHT (58) IN SAID COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the northwest quarter (1), the west one-half (1) of the northeast quarter (1) and the southeast quarter (1) of the northeast quarter (1) of section number eight (8), township one hundred and nine (109), range eleven (11), heretofore forming a part of school district number sixty-four (64), be and the same is hereby detached from said school district number sixty-four (64) and attached to school district number fifty-eight (58) in said county.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

passage and approval.

Approved March 30, 1891.